St. Paul School of Business and Law Inc
Campetic Palo, Leyte

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD

PERSONAL DATA :

Student Name . ANOJAN, CHANDIE R.

Student Number : 200900660

Date of Birth : June 08, 1993

Place of Birth . Palompon, Leyte

Gender : Male

Citizen of : Philippines

Address : Sto. Nifio Street, Poblacion, Tabango Leyte

PRELIMINARY EDUCATION :

Elementary - Tabango Central School Year! : 2005
Secondary - Marcelino R. Veloso National High School Year : 2009
School Last Attended - Marcelino R. Veloso National High School
Date of Admission : June 2009
Entrance Credentials : Form 138-A, Good Moral in Character, Certificate of Live Birth
Course No. : Descriptive Title : Grade : ReExam : Credits °
1

1ST SEM, 2009 - 2010 BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

INPHILO Intro to Philo w/ Logic and Critical Thinking 13 3.00
FILIONE Sining ng Pakikipagtalastasan 13 3.00
COMSKL1 Communication Skills 1 1.1 3.00
COALGEB College Algebra 1.2 3.00
NSTPONE National Service Training Program 20 3.00
ELETYPE Elementary Typewriting 19 3.00
INTRECO Intro. to Economics w/ Land Reform and Taxation 11 3.00
ACTFUN1 Fundamentals of Accounting (Principles of Acctg.) 1.0 6.00
PEONEPF Physical Fitness 11 2.00
GENPSYC General Psychology 1.4 3.00

2ND SEM, 2009 - 2010 BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

ACTREV1 Accounting Review | 1.5 3.00

COMSKL2 Communication Skills 2 11 3.00

INTRHUM Introduction to Humanities 12 3.00

MATH 2/5 Mathematics of Investments 14 3.00

COMPUTER 1N Introduction to Computer with Spreadsheet and Word 11 3.00
Processing

PHYSCIE Physical Science 12 3.00



we

Course No.

FILITWO
ACTFUN2
NSTPTWO

SUM, 2009 - 2010

BUSSTAT
BIOSCIE
BUSCOR1

1ST SEM, 2010 - 2011

DATAMAN

MICRECO
FINACT1
ENTREP
ENGLISH 51
PRINMAN
BUSSTAT
FORLAN1

2ND SEM, 2010 - 2011

PEFORTS
ACTREV2
FINACT2
BASBUSR
PHILHUM
HUBEHOR
SOCULTR
PHILGOV
PRIMARK
BUSCOR2

SUM, 2010 - 2011

PRESALE
LIFWRIZ
HSTORY1

1ST SEM, 2011 - 2012

CALCBUS
FINACT3
COMPACT
OBLICON
COSTACC

Descriptive Title
Rhythmic Activities
Panitikan || (Pahapyaw na Kasaysayan)
Fundamental's of Accounting Il

National Service Training Program

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Business Statistics

Biological Science )

Business English Correspondence & Report Writing |
2

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Fundamental's of Programming & Database
Management

Microeconomics Theory

- Financial Accounting & Reporting |

intro to Business & Finance
Philippine Literature in English
Principles of Management
Business Statistics

Foreign Language 1
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Team Sports,Games & Other Recr. Activities
Accounting Review II

Financial Acctg & Reporting Il

Basic Business Review & Community Life
Philosophy of Man

Human Behavior in Org'n w/ Ethics

Society and Culture With Family Planning

Philippine Government & the New Constitution
Principles of Marketing

Business English Correspondence & Report Writing |

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Purchasing, Retailing & Sales Mgnt.
Rizal's Life, Works & Writing
Phil. History & Drug Prevention, etc

3
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Calculus for Business

Financial Acctg & Reporting Il
Computerized Accounting System
Law on Obligation & Contract

Cost Accounting and Cost Management

Vi

Grade

1.0
11
1.6

12

1.2
186
1.0
13
1.0
12
15

11
16
1.7
1.2
1.2
1.4
1.2
1.3
11
1.0

10
1.4
14

1.1
15
1.4
13
1.2

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00

3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

2.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
6.00



Course No.

SPIMPUB
INTTYPE
BCORFIN

2ND SEM, 2011 - 2012

ECON 14

BUSORGA
PROPMAN
FINAMAZ
FORLANZ
ACTREV3
ADFINAT
ADOFMAN
BSETHCS

1ST SEM, 2012 - 2013

ADFINA 2
MANACO1
ACCGOVT
GGOVSOR
RESEARCH
ADVERTG

NEGOTIN
INFOACT

2ND SEM, 2012 - 2013

SALECOM
MANACO2
INTAUD1
ACTREV4
INCTAXB
ITCSAND
THESIS 2
SUM, 2012 - 2013
MARKMAN
COOPMAN
INDUMAN
PETRIDS

1ST SEM, 2013 - 2014

BUSPOST
MANCONS

Descriptive Title

Financial Management |

Speech Improvement & Public Speaking .
Intermediate Writing

Business & Corp'n Finance

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Microeconemics Theory & Practice (Incorporating
Managerial Econ.)

Law on Bus. Org. (Partnership & Corporation Law)
Production/Operations Management

Financial Mgnt Ii

Foreign Language 2

Accounting Review IIl

Advanced Financial Acctg & Reporting 1
Administrative & Office Management

Business Ethics
4

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Advanced Financial Accounting & Report Witing Il

Management Accounting 1

Accounting for Gov't & Non-Profit Entities & Specialized Industries
Good Governance & Social Responsibility

Fundamental's of Research Writing

Business Advertising

Negotiable Instruments Law

Accounting Information System

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Sales, Agency, Labor & Other Commercial Laws
Management Accounting |1

Internal Auditing

Accounting Review |V

Fundamentals of Taxation - Income Taxation

IT Concepts & System Analysis & Design
Thesis-Part 2

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY
Advance Marketing Management

Cooperative Management

Industrial Operations Management

Individual/Dual Sports & Games

5
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

Business Policy and Strategy

Management Consultancy

1.2

1.2
12
15
1.1
1.3
15
10
12

19
1.2
1.7
12
16
12
1.8
1.3

18
1.2
16
1.2
14

13
PSD

1.1
1.0
14
1.0

13
13

. ReExam

Credits

3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00

6.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
6.00
6.00
3.00
3.00

3..00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00

3.00
3.00



Course No. ; Descriptive Title . Grade

AUDAPP1 Applied Auditing 1

TOACREV Theory of Accounts Review
PRC1REV Practical Acctg | Review
ATEOREV Auditing Theory Review ‘
PRC2REV Practical Accounting !l Review
TRNSTAX Transfer, Business & other Taxes

2ND SEM, 2013 -2014  BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY

AUDAPP2 Applied Auditing 11

MANSREV Management Advisory Services Review
BLAWREV Business Law Review

APROREV Auditing Problems Review

TAXNREV Taxation Review

INTAUD1 Internal Auditing

SNTHSIS Synthesis

AUDCISE Auditing in CIS Environment

GRADUATED : CUM LAUDE
Bachelor of Science in Accountancy (BSA) as of May 2014 Per Special Order (R-VIII)
No. 50-343201-0708 S. 2014. Dated August 27, 2014.

13
17
18
20
13
1.4
13
12

6.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
1.00
3.00

Grading System :

1.0 (90-95%) - Excellent; 1.1 - 1.5 (94-90%) - Very Good; 1.6 - 2.5 (89-80%) - Good; 2.5 - 3.0 (79-75%) - Fair/Passed;

5.0 (74% and below) - Failed; DR - DROPPED; W - Withdrawn; INC - Incomplete; NC - No Credit

Credit : One unit of credit is one hour lecture or 3 hours of laboratory work each week for one semester of 18 weeks.

Remarks : FOR EMPLOYMENT PURPOSES PURPOSES.

Tnvalid if without dry seal & not signed by the Finance Officer

T Sy @ for,

JosEFINA s. APOSTOL
Page 4 of 4 Registrar

VICTORIA C. DELA CRUZ
Vice President for Financial Affairs



