

# St. Paul School of Business and Law Inc

Campetic Palo, Leyte

### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD

#### PERSONAL DATA:

Student Name

: ANOJAN, CHANDIE R.

Student Number

: 200900660

Date of Birth

: June 08, 1993

Place of Birth

: Palompon, Leyte

Gender

: Male

Citizen of

: Philippines

Address

: Sto. Niño Street, Poblacion, Tabango Leyte

#### PRELIMINARY EDUCATION:

Elementary

: Tabango Central School

Year : 2005

Secondary

: Marcelino R. Veloso National High School

: Marcelino R. Veloso National High School

Year : 2009

School Last Attended Date of Admission

: June 2009

Entrance Credentials

Form 138-A, Good Moral in Character, Certificate of Live Birth

Course No. :	Descriptive Title	: Grade : ReExam	: Credits :
1ST SEM, 2009 - 2010	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY		
INPHILO	Intro to Philo w/ Logic and Critical Thinking	1.3	3.00
FILIONE	Sining ng Pakikipagtalastasan	1.3	3.00
COMSKL1	Communication Skills 1	1.1	3.00
COALGEB	College Algebra	1.2	3.00
NSTPONE	National Service Training Program	2.0	3.00
ELETYPE	Elementary Typewriting	1.9	3.00
INTRECO	Intro. to Economics w/ Land Reform and Taxation	1.1	3.00
ACTFUN1	Fundamentals of Accounting (Principles of Acctg.)	1.0	6.00
PEONEPF	Physical Fitness	1.1	2.00
GENPSYC	General Psychology	1.4	3.00
2ND SEM, 2009 - 2010	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY		
ACTREV1	Accounting Review I	1.5	3.00
COMSKL2	Communication Skills 2	1.1	3.00
INTRHUM	Introduction to Humanities	1.2	3.00
MATH 2/5	Mathematics of Investments	1.4	3.00
COMPUTER 1N	Introduction to Computer with Spreadsheet and Word	1.1	3.00
	Processing		
PHYSCIE	Physical Science	1.2	3.00

Course No. :	Descriptive Title	: Grade	: ReExam :	Credits
PETWORA	Rhythmic Activities	1.1		2.00
FILITWO	Panitikan II (Pahapyaw na Kasaysayan)	1.2		3.00
ACTFUN2	Fundamental's of Accounting II	1.2		6.00
NSTPTWO	National Service Training Program	1.0		3.00
SUM, 2009 - 2010	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY			
BUSSTAT	Business Statistics	1.0		3.00
BIOSCIE	Biological Science	1.1		3.00
BUSCOR1	Business English Correspondence & Report Writing I	1.5		3.00
	2			
1ST SEM, 2010 - 2011	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY			
DATAMAN	Fundamental's of Programming & Database	1.2		3.00
MICRECO	Management Microeconomics Theory	1.2	45	3.00
FINACT1	Financial Accounting & Reporting I	1.6	<b>/</b> *= :	6.00
ENTREP	Intro to Business & Finance	1.0		3.00
ENGLISH 51	Philippine Literature in English	1.3		3.00
PRINMAN	Principles of Management	1.0	201	3.00
BUSSTAT	Business Statistics	1.2		3.00
FORLAN1	Foreign Language 1	1.5		3.00
2ND SEM, 2010 - 2011	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY			
PEFORTS	Team Sports,Games & Other Recr. Activities	1.1		2.00
ACTREV2	Accounting Review II	1.6		3.00
FINACT2	Financial Acctg & Reporting II	1.7		6.00
BASBUSR	Basic Business Review & Community Life	1.2		3.00
PHILHUM	Philosophy of Man	1.2		3.00
HUBEHOR	Human Behavior in Org'n w/ Ethics	1.4		3.00
SOCULTR	Society and Culture With Family Planning	1.2		3.00
PHILGOV	Philippine Government & the New Constitution	1.3		3.00
PRIMARK	Principles of Marketing	1.1		3.00
BUSCOR2	Business English Correspondence & Report Writing I	1.0		3.00
SUM, 2010 - 2011	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY			
PRESALE	Purchasing, Retailing & Sales Mgnt.	1.0		3.00
LIFWRIZ	Rizal's Life, Works & Writing	1.4		3.00
HSTORY1	Phil. History & Drug Prevention, etc	1.1		3.00
1ST SEM, 2011 - 2012	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY			
CALCBUS	Calculus for Business			3.00
FINACT3	Financial Acctg & Reporting III	1.5		3.00
COMPACT	Computerized Accounting System	1.4		6.00
OBLICON	Law on Obligation & Contract	1.3		3.00
COSTACC	Cost Accounting and Cost Management	1.2		6.00
	AAm.			

Mami

Course No. :	Descriptive Title	: Grade :	ReExam : Credit
FINAMA1	Financial Management I	1.3	3.00
SPIMPUB	Speech Improvement & Public Speaking	1.1	3.00
INTTYPE	Intermediate Writing	1.4	3.00
BCORFIN	Business & Corp'n Finance	1.2	3.00
ND SEM, 2011 - 2012	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY		
ECON 14	Microeconomics Theory & Practice (Incorporating Managerial Econ.)	1.2	3.00
BUSORGA	Law on Bus. Org. (Partnership & Corporation Law)	1,2	3.00
PROPMAN	Production/Operations Management	1.2	3.00
FINAMA2	Financial Mgnt II	1.5	3.00
FORLAN2	Foreign Language 2	1.1	3.00
ACTREV3	Accounting Review III	1.3	3.00
ADFINA1	Advanced Financial Acctg & Reporting 1	1.5	6.00
ADOFMAN	Administrative & Office Management	1.0	3.00
BSETHCS	Business Ethics	1.2	3.00
ST SEM, 2012 - 2013	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY		
ADFINA 2	Advanced Financial Accounting & Report Writing II	1.9	6.00
MANACO1	Management Accounting 1	1.2	6.00
ACCGOVT	Accounting for Gov't & Non-Profit Entities & Specialized Industries	1.7	3.00
GGOVSOR	Good Governance & Social Responsibility	1.2	3.00
RESEARCH	Fundamental's of Research Writing	1.6	3.00
ADVERTG	Business Advertising	1.2	3.00
NECOTIN	Negotiable Instruments Law	1.8	3.00
NEGOTIN	Accounting Information System	1.3	3.00
ND SEM, 2012 - 2013	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY		
	Color Assert Labor 9 Other Commorpied Laws	1.8	3.00
SALECOM	Sales, Agency, Labor & Other Commercial Laws  Management Accounting II	1.2	6.00
MANACO2		1.6	6.00
INTAUD1	Internal Auditing	1.2	3.00
ACTREV4	Accounting Review IV  Fundamentals of Taxation - Income Taxation	1.4	3.00
INCTAXB		1.3	30
ITCSAND	IT Concepts & System Analysis & Design Thesis-Part 2	PSD	3.00
THESIS 2 SUM, 2012 - 2013	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY		
MARKMAN	Advance Marketing Management	1.1	3.0
COOPMAN	Cooperative Management	1.0	3.0
INDUMAN	Industrial Operations Management	1.4	3.0
PETRIDS	Individual/Dual Sports & Games	1.0	2.0
THE ENERGY IS SH	5		
IST SEM, 2013 - 2014	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY		
BUSPOST	Business Policy and Strategy	1.1	3.0
MANCONS	Management Consultancy	1.3	3.0
MANCONS	management Consultancy		

Course No. :	Descriptive Title	: Grade	: ReExam :	Credits
AUDAPP1	Applied Auditing 1	1.2		6.00
TOACREV	Theory of Accounts Review	1.4		3.00
PRC1REV	Practical Acctg I Review	2.0		3.00
ATEOREV	Auditing Theory Review	1.7		3.00
PRC2REV	Practical Accounting II Review	1.2		3.00
TRNSTAX	Transfer, Business & other Taxes	1.2		6.00
D SEM, 2013 - 2014	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTANCY			
AUDAPP2	Applied Auditing II	1.3		6.00
MANSREV	Management Advisory Services Review	1.7		3.00
BLAWREV	Business Law Review	1.8		3.00
APROREV	Auditing Problems Review	2.0		3.00
TAXNREV	Taxation Review	- 1.3		3.00
INTAUD1	Internal Auditing	1.1		6.00
SNTHSIS	Synthesis	1.3		1.00
AUDCISE	Auditing in CIS Environment	1.2		3.00

No. 50-343201-0708 S. 2014. Dated August 27, 2014.

## Grading System:

1.0 (90-95%) - Excellent; 1.1 - 1.5 (94-90%) - Very Good; 1.6 - 2.5 (89-80%) - Good; 2.5 - 3.0 (79-75%) - Fair/Passed; 5.0 (74% and below) - Failed; DR - DROPPED; W - Withdrawn; INC - Incomplete; NC - No Credit

One unit of credit is one hour lecture or 3 hours of laboratory work each week for one semester of 18 weeks. Credit:

Remarks: FOR EMPLOYMENT PURPOSES PURPOSES.

Invalid if without dry seal & not signed by the Finance Officer

Page 4 of 4

JOSEFINA S. APOSTOL

Registrar

VICTORIA C. DELA CRUZ Vice President for Financial Affairs

